Region 10 Community College Contacts for Strong Workforce Program

	College
	Career Education (CE) Dean
	Associate CE Dean
	Career Center Director
	PD Coordinator
	PD Coordinator Email
	PDC Phone

	Cuyamaca College
	Larry McLemore
	
	
	Donna Hajj
	Donna.hajj@gcccd.edu
	619.660.4440

	Grossmont College
	Javier Ayala
	
	Renee Nasori
	Rochelle Weiser
	Rochelle.weiser@gcccd.edu 
	619.644.7364


	Imperial Valley College
	Efrain Silva
	Betsy Lane
	Maricela Moreno
	Clint Dougherty*
	Clint.dougherty@imperial.edu 
	760.355.6207


	MiraCosta College
	Al Taccone
	Zhenya Lindstrom
	Donna Davis
	Jim Sullivan
	jsullivan@miracosta.edu
	760.757.2121, X6303

	Palomar College
	Margie Fritch
	Nicole Roe
	Rosie Antonecchia
	Kelly Falcone
	kfalcone@palomar.edu
	760.744.1150, 
X3643

	San Diego City College
	Rose LaMuraglia
	Jeanie Tyler
	
	Paula Miranda
	pmiranda@sdccd.edu
	

	San Diego Continuing Education (SDCE)
	Cassandra Storey
	Alex Berry
	
	Laurie Cozzolino
	Icozzoli@sdccd.edu
	619.388.4836

	San Diego Miramar College
	Jesse Lopez
	Ben Gamboa
	Mona Patel
	David Mehlhoff
	dmehlhof@sdccd.edu
	619.388.7924

	San Diego Mesa College
	Danene Brown
Tina Recalde
	Monica Romero
	Claudia Estrada-Howell
	Janue Johnson
	Jjohnson001@sdccd.edu
	619.388.5012

	Southwestern College
	Jennifer Lewis
	
	Scott Finn
	Janelle Williams
	jwilliams@swccd.edu
	(619) 216-6661


[bookmark: _GoBack]*No faculty professional development coordinator at IVC; Clint Doherty is the Chief Human Resources Officer.
